

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1293/2006

MANAGT. OF C.P.W.D. Petitioner

Through Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC and
Ms.Madhuri Dhingra, Adv.

versus

MOHINDER SINGH Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **07.05.2018**

None appears for the respondent. List in due course as per roster.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 07, 2018/rk