

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1293/2006

MANGAT. OF C.P.W.D.

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

MOHINDER SINGH

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **17.07.2019**

None appears for the parties.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.

List in due course, as per Roster.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

JULY 17, 2019

savita