



\$~4(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1293/2006**

MANAGT. OF C.P.W.D.

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

versus

MOHINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagdish, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 29th July, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026