



\$~R-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1293/2006**

MANAGT. OF C.P.W.D.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MOHINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner despite service of Court notice.
2. The present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 29, 2026

'KDK'